BEFORE THE PRESIDING OFFICER, CENTRAL GOVT. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL-CUM-LABOUR COURT NO. Il DELHI

CAUSE List DATED 13.07.2022
HEARING TIME 11.00 A.M. ONWARDS

z‘; CASE No. NAME OF APPELLANT |NAME OF RESPONDENT REMARKS
WRITTEN STATEMENT

01 [ID No.39/2020 |Sh.Bharat Singh N.D.M.C.

02 D No. 31/2021  |Sh. Rakesh Kumar Centaur Hotel & Anr.

03 D No.32/2021 |Sh. M.C. Joshi Centaur Hotel & Anr.

04 D No. 33/2021 |Sh. Mahender Pal Centaur Hotel & Anr.

05 [ID No. 34/2021 |Sh. M.S. Chauhan Centaur Hotel & Anr.

06 [ID No.35/2021 |Sh. Mehboob Alam Centaur Hotel & Anr.

07 D No. 36/2021 |Sh. Swatantra Pal Centaur Hotel & Anr.

08 D No.37/2021 |Sh. Shriniwas Centaur Hotel & Anr.

09 |ID No. 38/2021 |Sh. Shivjee Centaur Hotel & Anr.

10 D No. 39/2021 |Sh. Shamon Jacob Centaur Hotel & Anr.

11 D No. 40/2021  |Sh. Subhash Kantwal Centaur Hotel & Anr.

12 D No. 41/2021  |Sh. Anil Kumar Centaur Hotel & Anr.

13 D No.75/2021  |Sh. Jitender Yadav Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

14 |ID No.76/2021  |Sh. Jitender Kumar Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

15 |ID No.77/2021  |Sh. Sandeep Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

16 |ID No.78/2021 Sh. Kailash Chander Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.LALL.

17 ID No.79/2021 Sh. Krishan Kumar Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.LALL.

18 |ID No.80/2021  |Sh. Deep Chand Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

19 |ID No.81/2021 Sh. Sunny Rana Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.LALL.

20 |ID No.82/2021  |Sh. Mahipal Beniwal Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

21 |ID No.83/2021  |Sh. Ram Gopal Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

22 |ID No.84/2021  |Sh. Krishan Kumar Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

23 |ID No.85/2021  |Sh. Rajveer Singh Yadav Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.LALL.

24 |ID No.86/2021  |Sh. Rajbeer Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

25 |ID No.87/2021 Sh. Laxman Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

26 |ID No.88/2021  |Sh. Ramakant Prasad Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.L.ALL.

27 |ID No.89/2021  |Sh. Surjeet Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

28 |ID N0.90/2021  |Sh. Manjeet Singh Solanki Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

29 |ID No.91/2021 Sh. Upender Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.LALL.

30 |ID No.92/2021  |Sh. Parveen Kumar Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

31 |ID No.93/2021  |Sh. Manoj Kumar Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

32 |ID No.94/2021  |Sh. Nirmal Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

33 |ID No.95/2021  |Sh. Manohar Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.

34 |ID No.96/2021  |Sh. Ravi Kumar Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.IALL.

35 |ID No.97/2021 Sh. Ramesh Chand Thakur Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.

36 |ID No.98/2021  |Sh. Dharmender Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.

37 |ID No.99/2021  |Sh. Rajesh Chandra Joshi Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.



38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57

58

59
60

61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75

76

ID No.100/2021
ID No.101/2021
ID No.102/2021
ID No.103/2021
ID No.104/2021
ID No.105/2021
ID No.106/2021
ID No.107/2021
ID No.108/2021
ID No.216/2021
ID No.310/2021
ID No.311/2021
ID No.312/2021
ID No.313/2021
ID No.314/2021
ID No.315/2021
ID No.316/2021
ID No.322/2021
ID No.323/2021
ID No.324/2021

ID No. 83/2022

ID No.289 /2021
ID No.290 /2021

ID No. 94/2013
ID No.134/2018
ID No.135/2018
ID No.136/2018
ID No.137/2018
ID No.138/2018
ID No.139/2018
ID No.140/2018
ID No.141/2018
ID No.142/2018
ID No.143/2018
ID No.144/2018
ID No.145/2018
ID No.146/2018
ID No.147/2018

ID No.149/2018

Sh. Lalit Mohan Joshi

Sh. Krishan Bhadur

Sh. Bhupendra Singh Negi
Sh. Sher Singh

Sh. Janak Rana

Sh. Gulab Singh

Sh. Shyam Lal

Sh. Arvind Kumar

Sh. Yashwant Singh Negi

Sh. Pawan Kumar Pandey & 09 Ors.

Sh. Jitender Kumar

Smt. Archana Rani

Smt. Geeta Dutt

Sh. Suneet Kumar Singh
Sh. Santosh Kumar Sharma
Sh. Gopal Singh

Sh. Hari Singh Chouhan
Sh. Bablu Kumar

Sh. Narender Singh

Sh. Shailender Singh

Sh. Om Prakash Ranjan

Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.ILAL.
Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.
Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.
Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.
Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.
Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.
Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.
Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.
Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.ALL.
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
Institute of Chartered Accountants
Institute of Chartered Accountants
Institute of Chartered Accountants
Institute of Chartered Accountants
Institute of Chartered Accountants
Institute of Chartered Accountants
Institute of Chartered Accountants
Institute of Chartered Accountants
Institute of Chartered Accountants
Institute of Chartered Accountants

Ministry of External Affairs & Anr.

REJOINDER / FRAMING OF ISSUES

Sh. Satish Kumar Sharma

Sh. Lokender

FOR FILING OF REPLY & CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION

Taurus Canteen

Taurus Canteen

Sh. Udaibir Singh & Ors.
Sh. Sonu Kumar
Sh. Joginder Singh
Sh. Vikram Singh
Sh. Gulfam

Sh. Manish Kumar
Sh. Rajveer Singh
Sh. Sachin Kumar
Sh. Rizwan Ahmad
Sh. Sandeep Tiwari
Sh. Kuldeep Kumar
Sh. Pankaj Tiwari
Sh. Ashok Kumar
Sh. Viku

Sh. Kashinath Ram

Rumal Singh

B.H.E.L.

Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.
Chief Post Master & Anr.

Chief Post Master & Anr.



77 |ID No.179/2018  |Sh. Sumit Kumar Chief Post Master & Anr.
78 |ID No. 49/2019  [Sh. Suresh Rajak & 142 Ors.  C.P.W.D.
79 ID No.116/2021  |Sh. Ram Raj & 03 Ors. B.H.EL
EVIDENCE
80 |ID No. 35/2007 |Sh. Harprasad B.P.CL.
81 |ID No. 36/2007 |Sh. Bhagwat B.P.CL.
82 D No. 37/2007  |Sh. Hoshiar Singh B.P.CL
83 D No. 38/2007  Sh. Gajraj B.P.CL.
84 D No. 39/2007 |Sh. Ved Pal B.P.CL.
85 [ID No. 40/2007 |Sh. Bharat Pal B.P.CL
86 [ID No. 41/2007  |Sh. Mahinder Singh B.P.CL.
87 D No.42/2007 |Sh. Sher Singh B.P.CL
88 D No. 43/2007 |Sh. Khajan Singh B.P.CL
89 ID No. 44/2007 |Sh. Shiv Ram B.P.CL.
90 D No. 45/2007 |Sh. Prem Chand B.P.CL
91 ID No. 46/2007  Sh. Birpal B.P.CL.
92 ID No. 47/2007 |Sh. Amar Chand B.P.CL.
93 D No.97/2012  |Sh. Inder Pal Singh M.E.S.
94 D No.142/2012  |Sh. Anuj Kumar Delhi Nagrik Sehkari Bank Ltd.
95 |ID No. 22/2013  |General Secretary Mother Dairy Fruit & Vegitable
96 [ID No.55/2014  |The General Secretary B.W.FS.
97 ID No. 81/2015  |Sh. Vikram Singh B.W.F.S.
98 |[ID No.179/2015  |Sh. Deepak Kumar B.W.FS.
99 ID No.148/2018  |Sh. Nitish Chief Post Master & Anr.
100 [ID No.152/2018  |Sh. Randhir Mishra Medsave Health Insurance
101 ID No. 06/2019  |Sh. Pawan Das AlIMS & Ors.
102 |ID No.178/2019  |Sh. Santosh Singh Medsave Health Insurance
103 ID No. 71/2020  |Sh. Munender Kumar Ministry of Forest & Climate Change




