BEFORE THE PRESIDING OFFICER, CENTRAL GOVT. INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL-CUM-LABOUR COURT NO. II DELHI **CAUSE LIST DATED 13.07.2022 HEARING TIME 11.00 A.M. ONWARDS** SR. No. NAME OF APPELLANT NAME OF RESPONDENT REMARKS WRITTEN STATEMENT 01 ID No. 39/2020 Sh. Bharat Singh N.D.M.C. 02 ID No. 31/2021 Sh. Rakesh Kumar Centaur Hotel & Anr. 03 ID No. 32/2021 Sh. M.C. Joshi Centaur Hotel & Anr. Sh. Mahender Pal 04 ID No. 33/2021 Centaur Hotel & Anr. 05 Sh. M.S. Chauhan ID No. 34/2021 Centaur Hotel & Anr. 06 ID No. 35/2021 Sh. Mehboob Alam Centaur Hotel & Anr. 07 ID No. 36/2021 Sh. Swatantra Pal Centaur Hotel & Anr. 08 ID No. 37/2021 Sh. Shriniwas Centaur Hotel & Anr. 09 ID No. 38/2021 Sh. Shiviee Centaur Hotel & Ann 10 ID No. 39/2021 Sh. Shamon Jacob Centaur Hotel & Anr. 11 ID No. 40/2021 Sh. Subhash Kantwal Centaur Hotel & Anr. 12 ID No. 41/2021 Sh. Anil Kumar Centaur Hotel & Anr. 13 ID No.75/2021 Sh. Jitender Yadav Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 14 ID No.76/2021 Sh. Jitender Kumar Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 15 ID No.77/2021 Sh. Sandeep Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 16 ID No.78/2021 Sh. Kailash Chander Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 17 ID No.79/2021 Sh. Krishan Kumar Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 18 ID No.80/2021 Sh. Deep Chand Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 19 ID No.81/2021 Sh. Sunny Rana Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 20 ID No.82/2021 Sh. Mahipal Beniwal Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 21 ID No.83/2021 Sh. Ram Gopal Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 22 ID No.84/2021 Sh. Krishan Kumar Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 23 ID No.85/2021 Sh. Rajveer Singh Yadav Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 24 ID No.86/2021 Sh. Rajbeer Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 25 ID No.87/2021 Sh. Laxman Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. Sh. Ramakant Prasad 26 ID No.88/2021 Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 27 ID No.89/2021 Sh. Surjeet Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 28 ID No.90/2021 Sh. Manjeet Singh Solanki Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 29 ID No.91/2021 Sh. Upender Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 30 ID No.92/2021 Sh. Parveen Kumar Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 31 ID No.93/2021 Sh. Manoj Kumar Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 32 ID No.94/2021 Sh. Nirmal Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 33 ID No.95/2021 Sh. Manohar Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 34 Sh. Ravi Kumar ID No.96/2021 Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 35 ID No.97/2021 Sh. Ramesh Chand Thakur Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 36 ID No.98/2021 Sh. Dharmender Singh Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L. 37 ID No.99/2021 Sh. Rajesh Chandra Joshi Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L.

38	ID No.100/2021	Sh. Lalit Mohan Joshi	Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L.	
39	ID No.101/2021	Sh. Krishan Bhadur	Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L.	
40	ID No.102/2021	Sh. Bhupendra Singh Negi	Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L.	
41	ID No.103/2021	Sh. Sher Singh	Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L.	
42	ID No.104/2021	Sh. Janak Rana	Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L.	
43	ID No.105/2021	Sh. Gulab Singh	Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L.	
44	ID No.106/2021	Sh. Shyam Lal	Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L.	
45	ID No.107/2021	Sh. Arvind Kumar	Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L.	
46	ID No.108/2021	Sh. Yashwant Singh Negi	Delhi Cargo Service Centre & D.I.A.L.	
47	ID No.216/2021	Sh. Pawan Kumar Pandey & 09 Ors.	Ministry of Health & Family Welfare	
48	ID No.310/2021	Sh. Jitender Kumar	Institute of Chartered Accountants	
49	ID No.311/2021	Smt. Archana Rani	Institute of Chartered Accountants	
50	ID No.312/2021	Smt. Geeta Dutt	Institute of Chartered Accountants	
51	ID No.313/2021	Sh. Suneet Kumar Singh	Institute of Chartered Accountants	
52	ID No.314/2021	Sh. Santosh Kumar Sharma	Institute of Chartered Accountants	
53	ID No.315/2021	Sh. Gopal Singh	Institute of Chartered Accountants	
54	ID No.316/2021	Sh. Hari Singh Chouhan	Institute of Chartered Accountants	
55	ID No.322/2021	Sh. Bablu Kumar	Institute of Chartered Accountants	
56	ID No.323/2021	Sh. Narender Singh	Institute of Chartered Accountants	
57	ID No.324/2021	Sh. Shailender Singh	Institute of Chartered Accountants	
58	ID No. 83/2022	Sh. Om Prakash Ranjan	Ministry of External Affairs & Anr.	
		REJOINDER / FRAMIN	IG OF ISSUES	
59	ID No.289 /2021	Sh. Satish Kumar Sharma	Taurus Canteen	
60	ID No.290 /2021	Sh. Lokender	Taurus Canteen	
		FOR FILING OF REPLY	& CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION	
61	ID No. 94/2013	Sh. Udaibir Singh & Ors.	B.H.E.L.	
62	ID No.134/2018	Sh. Sonu Kumar	Chief Post Master & Anr.	
63	ID No.135/2018	Sh. Joginder Singh	Chief Post Master & Anr.	
64	ID No.136/2018	Sh. Vikram Singh	Chief Post Master & Anr.	
65				
	ID No.137/2018	Sh. Gulfam	Chief Post Master & Anr.	
66	ID No.137/2018 ID No.138/2018	Sh. Gulfam Sh. Manish Kumar	Chief Post Master & Anr. Chief Post Master & Anr.	
66	ID No.138/2018	Sh. Manish Kumar	Chief Post Master & Anr.	
66	ID No.138/2018	Sh. Manish Kumar Sh. Rajveer Singh	Chief Post Master & Anr. Chief Post Master & Anr.	
66 67 68	ID No.138/2018 ID No.139/2018 ID No.140/2018	Sh. Manish Kumar Sh. Rajveer Singh Sh. Sachin Kumar	Chief Post Master & Anr. Chief Post Master & Anr. Chief Post Master & Anr.	
66 67 68 69	ID No.138/2018 ID No.139/2018 ID No.140/2018 ID No.141/2018	Sh. Manish Kumar Sh. Rajveer Singh Sh. Sachin Kumar Sh. Rizwan Ahmad	Chief Post Master & Anr.	
66 67 68 69 70	ID No.138/2018 ID No.139/2018 ID No.140/2018 ID No.141/2018 ID No.142/2018	Sh. Manish Kumar Sh. Rajveer Singh Sh. Sachin Kumar Sh. Rizwan Ahmad Sh. Sandeep Tiwari	Chief Post Master & Anr.	
66 67 68 69 70 71	ID No.138/2018 ID No.139/2018 ID No.140/2018 ID No.141/2018 ID No.142/2018 ID No.143/2018	Sh. Manish Kumar Sh. Rajveer Singh Sh. Sachin Kumar Sh. Rizwan Ahmad Sh. Sandeep Tiwari Sh. Kuldeep Kumar	Chief Post Master & Anr.	
66 67 68 69 70 71 72	ID No.138/2018 ID No.139/2018 ID No.140/2018 ID No.141/2018 ID No.142/2018 ID No.143/2018 ID No.144/2018	Sh. Manish Kumar Sh. Rajveer Singh Sh. Sachin Kumar Sh. Rizwan Ahmad Sh. Sandeep Tiwari Sh. Kuldeep Kumar Sh. Pankaj Tiwari	Chief Post Master & Anr.	
66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73	ID No.138/2018 ID No.139/2018 ID No.140/2018 ID No.141/2018 ID No.142/2018 ID No.143/2018 ID No.144/2018 ID No.144/2018 ID No.145/2018	Sh. Manish Kumar Sh. Rajveer Singh Sh. Sachin Kumar Sh. Rizwan Ahmad Sh. Sandeep Tiwari Sh. Kuldeep Kumar Sh. Pankaj Tiwari Sh. Ashok Kumar	Chief Post Master & Anr. Chief Post Master & Anr.	

77	ID No.179/2018	Sh. Sumit Kumar	Chief Post Master & Anr.
78	ID No. 49/2019	Sh. Suresh Rajak & 142 Ors.	C.P.W.D.
79	ID No.116/2021	Sh. Ram Raj & 03 Ors.	B.H.E.L.
		EVIDENCE	
80	ID No. 35/2007	Sh. Harprasad	B.P.C.L.
81	ID No. 36/2007	Sh. Bhagwat	B.P.C.L.
82	ID No. 37/2007	Sh. Hoshiar Singh	B.P.C.L.
83	ID No. 38/2007	Sh. Gajraj	B.P.C.L.
84	ID No. 39/2007	Sh. Ved Pal	B.P.C.L.
85	ID No. 40/2007	Sh. Bharat Pal	B.P.C.L.
86	ID No. 41/2007	Sh. Mahinder Singh	B.P.C.L.
87	ID No. 42/2007	Sh. Sher Singh	B.P.C.L.
88	ID No. 43/2007	Sh. Khajan Singh	B.P.C.L.
89	ID No. 44/2007	Sh. Shiv Ram	B.P.C.L.
90	ID No. 45/2007	Sh. Prem Chand	B.P.C.L.
91	ID No. 46/2007	Sh. Birpal	B.P.C.L.
92	ID No. 47/2007	Sh. Amar Chand	B.P.C.L.
93	ID No. 97/2012	Sh. Inder Pal Singh	M.E.S.
94	ID No.142/2012	Sh. Anuj Kumar	Delhi Nagrik Sehkari Bank Ltd.
95	ID No. 22/2013	General Secretary	Mother Dairy Fruit & Vegitable
96	ID No. 55/2014	The General Secretary	B.W.F.S.
97	ID No. 81/2015	Sh. Vikram Singh	B.W.F.S.
98	ID No.179/2015	Sh. Deepak Kumar	B.W.F.S.
99	ID No.148/2018	Sh. Nitish	Chief Post Master & Anr.
100	ID No.152/2018	Sh. Randhir Mishra	Medsave Health Insurance
101	ID No. 06/2019	Sh. Pawan Das	AIIMS & Ors.
102	ID No.178/2019	Sh. Santosh Singh	Medsave Health Insurance
103	ID No. 71/2020	Sh. Munender Kumar	Ministry of Forest & Climate Change